I E R  S U B M I T T A L
IER - ELECTRIC RESISTIVE STEAM HUMIDIFIER
Submittal
Date: 2024-04-01
Revision: 1.0
Project name: Generic
Engineer name:
Engineering firm:

Figure 1 – IER Name plate
Model designation and options codification
Type & Model
Nominal Voltage
Nb of Phase
Options
MB Mounting
Bracket
FS Floor Stand
B BACnet
RT Roof top
enclosure
IER 04 - 230 / 1 -
8
I E R  S U B M I T T A L
Electrical rating
Model Steam
Capacity
Power
Current
230V/1p 400V/3p
IER02 2.8kg/h 2.1kW 9.2A -
IER04  4.5kg/h 3.3kW 14.3A 4.8A
IER05  6.8kg/h 5.0kW 21.7A 7.2A
IER09  11.4kg/h 8.3kW 36.1A 12.0A
IER12  15.9kg/h 11.7kW 50.8A 16.8A
IER17  22.7kg/h 16.7kW - 24.1A
IER22  29.5kg/h 21.7kW - 31.3A
IER31  42.3kg/h 31.0kW - 44.7A
IER44  59.1kg/] 43.3kW - 62.5A
IER62  84.1kg/h 61.7kW - 89.1A
9
I E R  S U B M I T T A L
Dimensions & weight
Figure 2 – IER dimensions, IER04 to IER31
,
Figure 3, IER Dimensions, two modules, model IER44 & 62
10
I E R  S U B M I T T A L
Model Steam
Capacity
Nb Cyl
+ size
Nb Steam
Outlet + Ø
Dimensions Net
weightW H D
IER02 2.8kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER04 4.5kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER05 6.8kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER09 11.4kg/h 1x
small DN40 510mm 585mm 330mm 21kg
IER12 15.9kg/h 1x
medium DN50 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER17 22.7kg/h 1x
medium DN50 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER22 29.5kg/h 1x
medium DN50 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER31 42.3kg/h 1x
medium DN65 585mm 686mm 432mm 31kg
IER44 59.1kg/h 2x
medium 2x DN50 1067mm 686mm 432mm 62kg
IER62 84.1kg/h 2x
medium 2x DN65 1067mm 686mm 432mm 62kg
IER maximum ambient conditions:
Temperature: +5 to +45°C
Relative Humidity: 90%RH max (non condensing)